TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM333802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/03/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VendorNet, Inc.		11/03/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSI Commerce Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	2065 Hamilton Ave.	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95125	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3190948	VENDORNET
Registration Number:	3596841	STORENET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504634199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504634000

Email: pam.rolph@hoganlovells.com

James R. Cady - Hogan Lovells US LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4085 Campbell Avenue, Suite 100 Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041711.000102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Cady
SIGNATURE:	/JRCady/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=VendorNet into GSI Commerce Solutions#page1.tif source=VendorNet into GSI Commerce Solutions#page2.tif source=VendorNet_into_GSI_Commerce_Solutions#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005469 FRAME: 0851

Entity #: 2857205 Date Filed: 11/04/2014 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Name CT - COL	INTED	1	will be retu address you	
Address	INTER	the feft.	,	
9327924	30 30		Comn ARTICLES	полwealth of Pennsylvan DF MERGER-BUSINESS 41
\$150 plus \$40 additional for each Party in additional to two				T1430867019
empliance with the requirements of signed, desiring to effect a merger, he		relating to artich	es of merge	er or consolidation), the
1. The name of the corporation/limits GSI Commerce Solutions, Inc.		merger is:		
	*********	——————————————————————————————————————	****	
2. Check and complete one of the form. The surviving corporation/limite the (a) address of its current regin provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Der	d partnership is a domestic b stered office in this Common e is (the Department is hereb	rwealth or (b) nan	ne of its con	nmercial registered office
X The surviving corporation/limite the (a) address of its current regi	d partnership is a domestic b stered office in this Common e is (the Department is hereb	rwealth or (b) nan	ne of its con	nmercial registered office
The surviving corporation/limite the (a) address of its current regi provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep	d partnership is a domestic b stered office in this Common e is (the Department is hereb partment): City	nwealth or (b) namy y authorized to co	ne of its con prect the fol	nmercial registered office lowing information to
X The surviving corporation/limite the (a) address of its current regiprovider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Register	d partnership is a domestic bettered office in this Common is (the Department is hereboartment): City cred Office Provider c. d partnership is a qualified founder the laws of (b) name of its commercial re-	State State Oreign business/nu and the registered office p	zip zip conprofit cor (a) address rovider and	County County Dauphin poration /limited of its current registered the county of venue is (the
The surviving corporation/limite the (a) address of its current registered and the county of venue conform to the records of the Deg (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Register of National Registered Agents, Inc. The surviving corporation/limite partnership incorporated/formed office in this Commonwealth or Department is hereby authorized.	d partnership is a domestic bettered office in this Commone is (the Department is hereboartment): City ered Office Provider c. d partnership is a qualified founder the laws of to correct the following info- City	State State Oreign business/nu and the registered office pormation to conformation to confor	conprofit cor (a) address rovider and	County County Dauphin poration /limited of its current registered the county of venue is (the cords of the Department):
The surviving corporation/limite the (a) address of its current register provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Register of National Registered Agents, Inc. The surviving corporation/limite partnership incorporated/formed office in this Commonwealth or Department is hereby authorized (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered (b) Name of Commercial Registered (b) Name of Commercial Registered (c)	d partnership is a domestic bestered office in this Commone is (the Department is hereboartment): City ered Office Provider c. d partnership is a qualified founder the laws of (b) name of its commercial recorrect the following information of the correct of the correct of the following information of the laws of t	State State State Oreign business/ru and the registered office p partiation to confort State	ene of its concrect the fol Zip conprofit cor (a) address revider and m to the rea Zip	County Dauphir poration /lim of its current the county of ords of the I County

PAG25 - R6/19/2013 Wolten Khawer Online

fallows:						
Name	Registered Office Address	s Commerci	al Registered Office Pro	vider	County	:
VendorNet, Inc.			Registered Agents, Inc.		Dauphin	
	 				······································	!
						:

					,	:
					<u> </u>	
A. Charle and if	ppropriate complete, one of	the following:	 		-	: -
ч. Спеск, ата у а	ppropriate complete, one of	the journing.				
The plan of a	nerger shall be effective upo	o filing these Arti	cles/Certificate of Merge	r in the Depa	rtment of St	ate.
11.0 j.tol. ot 1	o. Bot min. o. a a			•		:
The plan of n	nerger shall be effective on:	11/03/14	at9:00am			ĺ
-	_	Date	Hour			:
						
5. The manner in	which the plan of merger wa	as adopted by each	domestic corporation/li	mited partner	ship is as fo	Hows:
	, ,	. ,	•			:
Name			Manner of Adoption			:
Adopted by Action	of the Board of Directors o	File Compration	numeriant to 15 Pa. C.S. &	1074		
raupica by relioi	Of the Doute of Directors of	ine corporation	puisuani io io ia. c.a. y	1727		
Adopted by Action	of the Board of Directors of	7 the corporation	puisuani io 131a. C.S. y	1724		:
Adopted by Action	of the Board of Directors o	7 the Corporation	puisuant to 12 Ta. C.S. y	1724		
Adopted by Action	of the Board of Directors of	The Corporation	puisuant to 13 Ta. C.S. y			
Adopted by Action	of the Board of Directors of	7 the corporation	pulsuani av 15 1 a. C.S. y			:
Adopted by Action	of the Board of Directors of	7 the Corporation	pulsualit av 15 1 a. C.S. y			:
						:
6. Strike out this j	caragraph if no foreign corp	poration/limited pa	urtnership is a party to th	ne merger.		:
6. Strike out this p	paragraph if no foreign corputed or appro-	poration/limited poved, as the case m	urtnership is a party to th ay be, by the foreign bus	he merger. incss/nonprof	lit .	
6. Strike out this p The plan was a corporation/lin	caragraph if no foreign corp uthorized, adopted or appro- nited partnership (or each of	oration/limited pa ved, as the case m the foreign busine	armership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus ass/nonprofit corporation	ne merger. incss/nonprof s/limited part	fit nerships) pa	rty to
6. Strike out this p The plan was a corporation/lin	paragraph if no foreign corputed or appro-	oration/limited pa ved, as the case m the foreign busine	armership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus ass/nonprofit corporation	ne merger. incss/nonprof s/limited part	fit nerships) pa	rty to
6. Strike out this p The plan was a corporation/lin	caragraph if no foreign corp uthorized, adopted or appro- nited partnership (or each of	oration/limited pa ved, as the case m the foreign busine	armership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus ass/nonprofit corporation	ne merger. incss/nonprof s/limited part	fit nerships) pa	rty to
6. Strike out this p The plan was a corporation/lin	caragraph if no foreign corp uthorized, adopted or appro- nited partnership (or each of	oration/limited pa ved, as the case m the foreign busine	armership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus ass/nonprofit corporation	ne merger. incss/nonprof s/limited part	fit nerships) pa	rty to
6. Strike out this p The plan was a corporation/lin	caragraph if no foreign corp uthorized, adopted or appro- nited partnership (or each of	oration/limited pa ved, as the case m the foreign busine	armership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus ass/nonprofit corporation	ne merger. incss/nonprof s/limited part	fit nerships) pa	rty to
6. Strike out this p The plan was a corporation/lin the plan in acco	caragraph if no foreign corputations of the universal of the order of the laws	poration/limited payed, as the case m the foreign busine jurisdiction in wh	armership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus ass/nonprofit corporation	ne merger. incss/nonprof s/limited part	fit nerships) pa	rty to
6. Strike out this p The plan was a corporation/lin the plan in acco	caragraph if no foreign corp uthorized, adopted or appro- nited partnership (or each of	poration/limited payed, as the case m the foreign busine jurisdiction in wh	armership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus ass/nonprofit corporation	ne merger. incss/nonprof s/limited part	fit nerships) pa	rty to
6. Strike out this p The plan was a corporation/lin the plan in acco	caragraph if no foreign corputationized, adopted or approduced partnership (or each of ordance with the laws of the appropriate complete, one of	poration/limited payed, as the case methodological formation in what the following:	urtnership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus as/nonprofit corporation ich it is incorporated/org	ne merger. incss/nonprof s/limited parti anized.	fit nerships) pa	rty to
6. Strike out this p The plan was a corporation/lin the plan in acco	caragraph if no foreign corputations of the universal of the order of the laws	poration/limited payed, as the case methodological formation in what the following:	urtnership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus as/nonprofit corporation ich it is incorporated/org	ne merger. incss/nonprof s/limited parti anized.	fit nerships) pa	rty to
6. Strike out this p The plan was a corporation/lin the plan in acco	caragraph if no foreign corputationized, adopted or approduced partnership (or each of ordance with the laws of the appropriate complete, one of	oration/limited payed, as the case m the foreign busine jurisdiction in wh the following:	urtnership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus ss/nonprofit corporations ich it is incorporated/org	ne merger. incss/nonprol s/limited parti ganized.	nerships) pa	:
6. Strike out this p The plan was a corporation/lin the plan in acco	coragraph if no foreign corputhorized, adopted or appro- nited partnership (or each of ordance with the laws of the opportunity complete, one of the opportunity complete, one of the opportunity in Each of the factor of the fac	oration/limited payed, as the case mathe foreign busine jurisdiction in what the following: Exhibit A attached (relating to omission)	armership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus iss/nonprofit corporation ich it is incorporated/org hereto and made a part hereto	ne merger. incss/nonprof s/limited parti ganized. nercof. from filed pla	nerships) pa	:
6. Strike out this particle plan was a corporation/ling the plan in account the plan in account the plan of a particle plan of a particle plan of the particle plan of the particle particle plan of the particle particle plan of the particle particle particle plan of the particle particle particle plan of the particle	paragraph if no foreign corputhorized, adopted or appro- nited partnership (or each of ordance with the laws of the ordance with the laws of the oppropriate complete, one of the organized in the paragraph of the paragraph in the paragraph of the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph in the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph if no foreign corp.	oration/limited payed, as the case mathe foreign busine jurisdiction in what the following: Exhibit A attached (relating to omissing constitute the opership of the survivers.)	nemership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus ss/nonprofit corporations ich it is incorporated/org hereto and made a part hereto are made a part hereto for certain provisions erative provisions of the eving corporation/limited	ne merger. incss/nonprol s/limited partiganized. nercof. from filed pla Articles of	nerships) pa	risions
6. Strike out this price plan was a corporation/ling the plan in account the plan in account the plan of a representation. Pursuant to I if any, of the Incorporation.	paragraph if no foreign corputhorized, adopted or appro- nited partnership (or each of ordance with the laws of the ordance with the laws of the oppropriate complete, one of the organized in the paragraph of the paragraph in the paragraph of the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph in the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph if no foreign corp.	oration/limited payed, as the case mathe foreign busine jurisdiction in what the following: Exhibit A attached (relating to omissing constitute the opership of the survivers.)	nemership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus ss/nonprofit corporations ich it is incorporated/org hereto and made a part hereto are made a part hereto for certain provisions erative provisions of the eving corporation/limited	ne merger. incss/nonprol s/limited partiganized. nercof. from filed pla Articles of	nerships) pa	risions
6. Strike out this price plan was a corporation/ling the plan in account the plan in account to plan of a pursuant to price propertion of the plan of	paragraph if no foreign corputhorized, adopted or appro- nited partnership (or each of ordance with the laws of the partnership in the effective date of the plant of	oration/limited payed, as the case mathe foreign busine jurisdiction in what the following: Exhibit A attached (relating to omissing constitute the opportunity of the survival are set forth in fire	nemership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus ss/nonprofit corporations ich it is incorporated/org hereto and made a part hereto and made a part hereto feertain provisions erative provisions of the eving corporation/limited full in Exhibit A attached	ne merger. incss/nonprol s/limited partiganized. from filed pla Articles of partnership a hereto and m	ins) the prov	risions
6. Strike out this price plan was a corporation/ling the plan in account to the plan of th	paragraph if no foreign corputhorized, adopted or appro- nited partnership (or each of ordance with the laws of the ordance with the laws of the oppropriate complete, one of the organized in the paragraph of the paragraph in the paragraph of the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph in the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph is set forth in full in E organized in the paragraph if no foreign corp.	oration/limited payed, as the case mathe foreign busine jurisdiction in what the following: Exhibit A attached (relating to omissing constitute the opportunity of the survival are set forth in fire	nemership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus ss/nonprofit corporations ich it is incorporated/org hereto and made a part hereto and made a part hereto feertain provisions erative provisions of the eving corporation/limited full in Exhibit A attached	ne merger. incss/nonprol s/limited partiganized. from filed pla Articles of partnership a hereto and m	ins) the prov	risions
6. Strike out this for the plan was a corporation/lime the plan in account the plan in account to the plan of the partnership, the plan out to the partnership, the plan out to plan out the plan out to partnership, the plan out to plan out the plan out to plan out the plan o	coragraph if no foreign corputhorized, adopted or appro- inted partnership (or each of ordance with the laws of the ordance with the laws of the ordance with the laws of the organized complete, one of organized complete, and of organized Partnership of the plan of merger is on fine address of which is.	oration/limited payed, as the case mathe foreign busine jurisdiction in what the following: Exhibit A attached (relating to omissing constitute the opportunity of the survival are set forth in fire	nemership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus ss/nonprofit corporations ich it is incorporated/org hereto and made a part hereto and made a part hereto feetain provisions erative provisions of the iving corporation/limited all in Exhibit A attached place of business of the space of the	ne merger. incess/nonprol s/limited parti ganized. from filed pla Articles of partnership a hereto and m surviving con	ins) the prov	risions
6. Strike out this price plan was a corporation/ling the plan in account to the plan of th	coragraph if no foreign corputhorized, adopted or approduced partnership (or each of ordance with the laws of the ordance with the laws of the oppropriate complete, one of the partnership of merger is set forth in full in E 5 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) plan of merger that amend of Certificate of Limited Partnership of the plan of merger is on fine address of which is.	oration/limited payed, as the case me the foreign busine jurisdiction in whether the following: Exhibit A attached (relating to omissing constitute the operating of the surving are set forth in file at the principal	nemership is a party to the ay be, by the foreign bus ss/nonprofit corporations ich it is incorporated/org hereto and made a part hereto and made a part hereto feetain provisions erative provisions of the iving corporation/limited all in Exhibit A attached place of business of the space of the	ne merger. incess/nonprol s/limited partiganized. nereof. from filed pla Articles of partnership a hereto and m surviving con	ins) the prov is in effect ade a party boration/lim	risions

DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation/limited partnership has caused these	
Articles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this	ł
3rd day of November,	
2014	•
GSI Commerce Solutions, Inc.	į
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership	; –
Name of Corporation Chimean authorship	!
	į
1. Will	
Signature	
General Counsel and Secretary	
Title	
1	!
VendorNet, Inc.	1
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership	
2114-1	:
LI CITA	
Signature	
General Counsel and Secretary	i
Title	
	į

PA025 - 06/19/2013 Wolters Klower Online